General Description
The MAX6977 serial-interfaced LED driver provides
eight open-drain, constant-current sinking LED driver
outputs rated at 5.5V. The MAX6977 operates from a 3V
to 5.5V supply. The MAX6977 supply and the LEDs’
supply may power up in any order. The constant-cur-
rent outputs are programmed together to up to 55mA
using a single external resistor. The MAX6977 operates

OUT3
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-3554; Rev 2; 7/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Typical Application Circuit and Selector Guide appear at
end of data sheet.
Applications
Variable Message Signs
Marquee Displays
Point-of-Order Signs
Traffic Signs
Gaming Features
Architectural Lighting
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6977AUE -40°C to +125°C 16 TSSOP-EP*
MAX6977APE -40°C to +125°C 16 PDIP
MAX6977AAE -40°C to +125°C 16 SSOP
*EP = Exposed pad.
查询MAX6968供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M